for the Transaction described above and related pro forma adjustments described herein.
Transferred HSOR
This column reflects the assets of the HSOR business sold and liabilities assumed by MACOM in the Transaction and
the results of operations of the HSOR business, as reflected in the Company’s historical financial statements as of June
30, 2017 and for the six months ended June 30, 2017 and for the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015, prior to
pro forma adjustments. The results of operations of the HSOR business included in the pro forma adjustments for the
year ended December 31, 2015, include such results for the period from the date of our merger with API on May 8,
2015, through December 31, 2015.
Other Pro Forma Adjustments

Edgar Filing: LUNA INNOVATIONS INC - Form 8-K

4

This column represents pro forma adjustments directly attributable to the Transaction. These adjustments are more
fully described in the notes to the accompanying unaudited pro forma financial statements.
Luna Innovations Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2017

Consolidated

Luna Transferred Other Pro
Forma Pro Forma

Historical HSOR Note Adjustments Note Luna
Current
assets:
Cash and
cash
equivalents

$10,291,255 — $29,500,000  c $39,791,255

Accounts
receivable,
net

13,150,291 (4,263,448 )  a 4,000,000  c 12,886,843

Inventory 9,540,754 (2,262,316 )  a — 7,278,438
Prepaid
expenses and
other current
assets

1,266,090 (122,599 )  a — 1,143,491

Total current
assets 34,248,390 (6,648,363 ) 33,500,000 61,100,027

Property and
equipment,
net

6,882,576 (3,667,273 )  a — 3,215,303

Intangible
assets, net 8,003,009 (4,673,792 )  a — 3,329,217

Goodwill 2,348,331 (2,348,331 )  e — —
Other assets 68,778 (50,754 )  a — 18,024
Total assets $51,551,084 $(17,388,513) $33,500,000 $67,662,571

Liabilities:
Current
liabilities:
Current
portion of
long-term
debt
obligations

$1,833,333 — — $1,833,333

Current
portion of
capital lease
obligations

52,404 — — 52,404

Accounts
payable 3,958,144 (1,149,062 )  b — 2,809,082

Accrued
liabilities 8,131,316 (781,849 )  b 3,550,000  d 10,899,467

946,146 — — 946,146

Edgar Filing: LUNA INNOVATIONS INC - Form 8-K

5

Deferred
revenue
Total current
liabilities 14,921,343 (1,930,911 ) 3,550,000 16,540,432

Long-term
deferred rent 1,337,893 (77,719 )  b — 1,260,174

Long-term
debt
obligations

1,511,520 —

Edgar Filing: LUNA INNOVATIONS INC - Form 8-K

6